506923353 10/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6970189

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
К-МАС					06/30/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
Name:		HB SOLUTION CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	77-26,	77-26, YEONAMYULGEUM-RO, EUMBONG-MYEON				
City:	ASAN	ASAN-SI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO				
State/Country:	KORE	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:		31413				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻					
Property Type		Number]			
Patent Number: 8395		8395	5117	1		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
, , ,)518-5499				
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
-		841111				
Email: dock		eting@ipfirm.com, yshgroup@ipfirm.com				
Correspondent Name: HAU		PTMAN HAM, LLP				
		MILL ROAD				
		E 1400				
Address Line 4:		ALE>	XANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5230-M1342			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			YOON S. HAM			
SIGNATURE:			/Yoon S. Ham/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/14/2021			
			1			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=F-5230-M1342_	Assignme	nt#pa	age1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K-MAC, having a place of business at <u>33, TECHNO 8-RO YUSEONG-GU</u> <u>DAEJEON, 34028 REPUBLIC OF KOREA</u> (hereinafter Assignor) owns U.S. Patent No. **8,395,117** issued March 12, 2013 by virtue of an Assignment recorded February 11, 2016 on **Reel 037715, Frame 0217**; and

WHEREAS, **HB** SOLUTION Co., Ltd., having a place of business at <u>77-26</u>, <u>Yeonamyulgeum-ro</u>, <u>Eumbong-myeon</u>, <u>Asan-si</u>, <u>Chungcheongnam-do</u>, <u>31413</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u> (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring complete title and interest in said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in owns U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,395,117, and all re-issues, or extensions of said Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patents above mentioned, and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for their legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Letters Patents or any re-issue or extension of said Letters Patents and Patent Applications to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patents, without charge to said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057800 FRAME: 0219

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grants Hauptman Ham, LLP, 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400, Alexandria, VA 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignor: K-MAC

Date:

21.06.30

Signature:

hn

Name: Jae-Won Lee

Title: CEO

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/14/2021